Respondents Percentage  

3. Rs. 20001-30000 187 26.15 

4. Rs. 30001-40000 68 9.52 

5. Rs. 50001 and Above 54 7.55 

Total  715 100 

Enjoy Dural Income 

1. Dual Income Family 438 61.26 

2. Single Income Family 277 38.74 

Total  715 100 

Source: Primary Data  

Seven hundred and fifteen (715) retail store consumers surveyed are distributed as 57.20 per cent females’ rests 42.80 per 

cent are males.Out of 715 retail store consumerssurveyed 63.78 per cent of the consumers are aged between 20-29 years. 

Followed by, 26.01 per cent of the sample consumers are aged between 30-39 years.